Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 2, 2023

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Total Cases
Number Percent
193,980 54.2
163,597 45.7
40 <0.1
357,617 100.0

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex

Female

Male

Unknown/Invalid

Statewide

Total
County Number of
Cases

Statewide 357,617
Adams 2,529
Allegheny 32,668
Armstrong 1,621
Beaver 4,721
Bedford 1,199
Berks 14,161
Blair 4,005
Bradford 1,872
Bucks 16,341
Butler 4,940
Cambria 4,196
Cameron 116
Carbon 2,463
Centre 3,061
Chester 11,240
Clarion 927
Clearfield 2,261
Clinton 878

Cases by Sex (%)

Female

54.2
53.5
55.7
55.6
55.1
54.3
54.5
52.5
51.8
52.9
52.5
53.1
55.2
52.5
51.8
55.7
58.8
54.6
54.1
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Male

45.7
46.5
44.3
44.4
44.8
45.7
45.5
47.5
48.2
47.1
47.5
46.9
44.8
47.5
48.2
44.3
41.2
45.4
45.9
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Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 2, 2023
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 357,617 54.2 45.7
Columbia 1,839 54.3 45.7
Crawford 2,319 50.0 50.0
Cumberland 6,982 55.6 44.4
Dauphin 7,854 55.3 44.7
Delaware 15,661 56.6 43.4
Elk 804 51.1 48.9
Erie 7,059 51.8 48.2
Fayette 3,687 53.9 46.1
Forest 169 51.5 48.5
Franklin 3,908 54.4 45.6
Fulton 302 53.6 46.4
Greene 598 51.2 48.8
Huntingdon 1,190 54.5 455
Indiana 2,240 52.1 47.9
Jefferson 1,317 50.0 50.0
Juniata 669 52.9 47.1
Lackawanna 6,690 54.5 45.5
Lancaster 11,756 545 455
Lawrence 2,439 54.4 45.6
Lebanon 3,925 53.5 46.5
Lehigh 11,387 54.9 45.1
Luzerne 9,848 54.9 45.1
Lycoming 3,332 54.1 45.9
McKean 563 52.2 47.8
Mercer 3,089 53.9 46.1
Mifflin 1,329 52.0 48.0
Monroe 4,648 52.8 47.1
Montgomery 22,025 55.6 44.4
Montour 559 55.8 44.2

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council Page 2



Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 2, 2023
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 357,617 54.2 45.7
Northampton 11,203 53.5 46.5
Northumberland 2,988 55.3 44.7
Perry 1,414 53.4 46.6
Philadelphia 48,670 54.0 46.0
Pike 975 51.7 48.3
Potter 333 58.0 42.0
Schuylkill 5,209 50.3 49.6
Snyder 1,038 53.4 46.6
Somerset 1,847 50.9 49.1
Sullivan 160 53.8 46.3
Susquehanna 905 53.3 46.5
Tioga 958 49.4 50.4
Union 910 53.1 46.9
Venango 1,538 51.1 48.9
Warren 1,147 52.0 48.0
Washington 5,933 52.8 47.2
Wayne 1,162 50.3 49.7
Westmoreland 10,786 55.1 44.9
Wyoming 822 52.1 47.9
York 12,232 54.5 45.5

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the “Total Number of Cases”
but are not included in the “Female” or “Male” columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from
acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty
hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the
hospital location where they were admitted.
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