Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 2, 2023

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex	Total Cases		
	Number	Percent	
Female	193,980	54.2	
Male	163,597	45.7	
Unknown/Invalid	40	<0.1	
Statewide	357,617	100.0	

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	357,617	54.2	45.7
Adams	2,529	53.5	46.5
Allegheny	32,668	55.7	44.3
Armstrong	1,621	55.6	44.4
Beaver	4,721	55.1	44.8
Bedford	1,199	54.3	45.7
Berks	14,161	54.5	45.5
Blair	4,005	52.5	47.5
Bradford	1,872	51.8	48.2
Bucks	16,341	52.9	47.1
Butler	4,940	52.5	47.5
Cambria	4,196	53.1	46.9
Cameron	116	55.2	44.8
Carbon	2,463	52.5	47.5
Centre	3,061	51.8	48.2
Chester	11,240	55.7	44.3
Clarion	927	58.8	41.2
Clearfield	2,261	54.6	45.4
Clinton	878	54.1	45.9



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 2, 2023

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	357,617	54.2	45.7
Columbia	1,839	54.3	45.7
Crawford	2,319	50.0	50.0
Cumberland	6,982	55.6	44.4
Dauphin	7,854	55.3	44.7
Delaware	15,661	56.6	43.4
Elk	804	51.1	48.9
Erie	7,059	51.8	48.2
Fayette	3,687	53.9	46.1
Forest	169	51.5	48.5
Franklin	3,908	54.4	45.6
Fulton	302	53.6	46.4
Greene	598	51.2	48.8
Huntingdon	1,190	54.5	45.5
Indiana	2,240	52.1	47.9
Jefferson	1,317	50.0	50.0
Juniata	669	52.9	47.1
Lackawanna	6,690	54.5	45.5
Lancaster	11,756	54.5	45.5
Lawrence	2,439	54.4	45.6
Lebanon	3,925	53.5	46.5
Lehigh	11,387	54.9	45.1
Luzerne	9,848	54.9	45.1
Lycoming	3,332	54.1	45.9
McKean	563	52.2	47.8
Mercer	3,089	53.9	46.1
Mifflin	1,329	52.0	48.0
Monroe	4,648	52.8	47.1
Montgomery	22,025	55.6	44.4
Montour	559	55.8	44.2



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 2, 2023

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	357,617	54.2	45.7
Northampton	11,203	53.5	46.5
Northumberland	2,988	55.3	44.7
Perry	1,414	53.4	46.6
Philadelphia	48,670	54.0	46.0
Pike	975	51.7	48.3
Potter	333	58.0	42.0
Schuylkill	5,209	50.3	49.6
Snyder	1,038	53.4	46.6
Somerset	1,847	50.9	49.1
Sullivan	160	53.8	46.3
Susquehanna	905	53.3	46.5
Tioga	958	49.4	50.4
Union	910	53.1	46.9
Venango	1,538	51.1	48.9
Warren	1,147	52.0	48.0
Washington	5,933	52.8	47.2
Wayne	1,162	50.3	49.7
Westmoreland	10,786	55.1	44.9
Wyoming	822	52.1	47.9
York	12,232	54.5	45.5

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the "Total Number of Cases" but are not included in the "Female" or "Male" columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

